Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alco Industries, Inc.	07/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capewell Components Company, LLC
Street Address:	46 Nooks Hill Road
City:	Cromwell
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06416

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D485149
Patent Number:	D490673
Patent Number:	D492886
Patent Number:	D483239
Application Number:	29190611
Application Number:	10664563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2037870595

Email: delpet@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: DeLio & Peterson, LLC

Address Line 1: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony P. DeLio

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0797

500005242

0 D48514

JU 076\$ H

Total Attachments: 3 source=cpc610patentasgnaug24#page1.tif source=cpc610patentasgnaug24#page2.tif source=cpc610patentasgnaug24#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States Letters Patents is made this day of July, 2004, by and between Alco Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 820 Adams Avenue, Suite 130, Trooper, Pennsylvania 19403, hereinafter designated as Assignor,

and

Capewell Components Company, LLC, a limited liability company and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, with an office and principal place of business at 46 Nooks Hill Road, Cromwell, Connecticut 06416, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A (hereinafter designated as "the said patent rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire rights, titles and interests, both legal and equitable, in and to the said patent rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent rights and any Letters Patents reissued therefrom, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States upon the specifically identified applications in the said patent rights to the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0799 Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said patent rights, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this day of July, 2004.

Alco Industries, Inc.

Date: July 16, 2004

By

Daniel L. Damstra

Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel

Witness:

Name of Person Signifig:

SCHEDULE A

Application/Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
D485,149	TOOL GRIP
D490,673	CABLE STRIPPING TOOL
D492,886	CABLE STRIPPING TOOL
29/190,611	CABLE STRIPPING TOOL
D483,239	PAIR OF TOOL HANDLES
10/664,563	FIBER-OPTIC STRIPPING TOOL

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0801